
2756 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 133 

ROUND 84: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 3 JULY 1990 

FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

Under the Footwear Industry Development Plan, Adults ' Footwear of Item Code 64.010 will be exempt import licensing control 
from 1 July 1991. No refunds will be made on unused balances for tender No. 6764. 

Tender 
No. 

6764 

Item 
Code 

64.010 

Goods: Brief Description 

Adults ' footwear (excluding exempt goods) 

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS: 1990/91 
Note: Men 's and Boys ' Jackets 

No. of 
$2,000 c.i.f. 

Units 

7,284 

The amounts tendered in this round for men 's and boys' jackets (G . 906 and G. 907) represent the total tender allocation for 
1990/91. Previously these goods were tendered in two 6-monthly allocations. 

No. of 
Tender Item $2,000 c.i.f. 

No. Code Goods: Brief Description Units 

(A) Plastic Articles of Apparel and Clothing Accessories 

6765 G. 954 Undergarments , viz ., pilches of plastic material 22 

(B) Textile Articles of Apparel 

6766 G.901 Pilches of textile material 57 
6767 G. 902 Men 's and boys' jerseys, etc . (excluding sweatshirts) 1,396 
6768 G. 904 Sweatshirts 1,607 
6769 G. 906 Men 's and boys' jackets, viz., reefers,, sportscoats, etc. 474 
6770 G. 907 Men's and boys' jackets, viz., parkas, windjackets, etc . 523 
6771 G. 908 Men's and boys' suits 656 
6772 G. 912 Other men 's and boys' outergarments 1,152 
6773 G. 913 Women 's and girls ' jerseys, etc. 2,342 
6774 G. 914 Women 's and girls ' overcoats 140 
6775 G. 915 Women's and girls ' jackets, viz ., reefers and sportscoats, etc. 534 
6776 G. 916 Women's and girls ' jackets, viz. , parkas , windjackets, etc. 221 
6777 G. 917 Women's and girls ' suits 1,783 
6778 G. 921 Women 's and girls ' skirts 1,382 
6779 G. 922 Women 's and girls' shirts and blouses 1,847 
6780 G. 924 Other women's and girls ' outergarments 846 
6781 G. 927 Men 's and boys' shirts , exceeding 81 cm chest 3,281 
6782 G. 928 Men's and boys' pyjamas 362 
6783 G. 929 Men 's and boys' vests 325 
6784 G. 935 Women's and girls' vests and spencers 268 
6785 G. 937 Stockings other than full length hosiery 78 
6786 G. 940 Shawls, scarves, etc. 184 


